PHONE: (800) 547-9393 • (513) 696-1500 • Fax: (800) 245-8536 • (513) 932-9845  Printed in USA 1/11
2726 Henkle Drive • Lebanon, OH 45036 • www.opw-es.com  © Copyright 2011 OPW Engineered Systems
DL - FNPT
DBL-FBSPT
*Chemraz is a registered trademark of Green-Tweed
ES-1772DL • 01/11 • 1.5M
Kamvalok® Dry Disconnect Couplings
Spill Protection

P  - Sanitary Triclamp
T  - 300 Lb. Flange
ORDERING GUIDE
2
IMPORTANT: OPW products should be used in compliance with applicable federal, state, provincial, and local laws and regulations. Product selection should be
based on physical specifications and limitations and compatibility with the environment and materials to be handled. OPW MAKES NO WARRANTY OF FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR USE. All illustrations and specifications in this literature are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.
OPW reserves the right to make changes at any time in prices, materials, specifications and models and to discontinue models without notice or obligation.
NOTE: (EW) Replaces A for SST Fittings  + Items included in repair kits
*NOTE: Not shown
KAMVALOK® MAINTENANCEKamvalok®
 Dry Disconnects
# Description Qty 1-1/2" 2" 3" RK
1 LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 H32040 H32040 H32040
2 SHAFT 1 C21119RE C21123RE C21112RE
3 SPACER 1 H32031RE H32030RE H32032RE
4 GROOVE PIN, CAM ARM 2 H20141M H20141M H20144M
5 AUTOLOK™ ARM ASSEMBLY 1 733ARK-SS20 733ARK-SS20 733ARK-SS30-PADDLE
6 BODY 1 C21120A (EW) C21128A (EW) C21113A (EW)
7 O-RING, MAIN SEAL 1 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
8 SPRING 1 H06128M H04328M H10352M
9 GASKET 1 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
10 GUIDE, SEAL CYLINDER 1 H31539M H31540M H31541M +
11 SEAL CYLINDER 1 H31542A (EW) H31543A (EW) H31544A (EW) +
12 NOSE SEAL 1 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
13 NUT, SHAFT 1 H32111M H32111M H32111M
14 LOCK WASHER, SHAFT 1 H31920M H31920M H31920M
15 O-RING, SHAFT 2 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
16 STUFFINGBOX 1 C20812RE C20812RE C20812RE
17 O-RING, STUFFINGBOX 1 See Seal Options See Seal Options See Seal Options +
18 SHAFT LINK 1 9C21118EW 9C21125EW 9C21111EW
19 CLEVIS PIN 2 H31692M H31692M H31688M
20 POPPET LINK 1 9C21117EW 9C21124EW 9C21110EW
21 COTTER PIN 2 H04981M H04981M H04981M +
22 POPPET 1 C21121A (EW) C21129A (EW) C21115A (EW)
23* GUIDEBEARING 1 N/A N/A H32118M +
Seal Options / Kits Mat’l 1 ½" 2" 3" Temperature Rating
Buna-N AL
 SST
1711RKL-0015
1771RKL-0015
1711RKL-0020
1771RKL-0020
1711RKL-0030
1771RKL-0030
-20º F – 212º F
(-29º C – 100º C)
Fluorocarbon AL
 SST
1712RKL-0015
1772RKL-0015
1712RKL-0020
1772RKL-0020
1712RKL-0030
1772RKL-0030
-20º F – 400º F
(-29º C – 204º C)
PTFE AL
 SST
1713RKL-0015
1773RKL-0015
1713RKL-0020
1773RKL-0020
1713RKL-0030
1773RKL-0030
-15º F – 400º F
(-26º C – 204º C)
EPDM AL
 SST
1714RKL-0015